Company with the Company, the Company shall, issue and allot, 
on a proportionate basis to each shareholder of the Transferor 
Company, whose name is recorded in the register of members 
as member of the Transferor Company as on the Effective Date 
(as defined in the Scheme) as under:  

667 (Six Hundred Sixty-Seven) fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 
10 (Rupees Ten only) each of the Transferee Company, credited 

as fully paid up, for every 800 (Eight Hundred) equity shares of 
Rs. 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) each of the Transferor Company. 

Considering the above share exchange ratio, 86,70,126 equity